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RADIO IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS 

8tetton Prfmllry Station 
Number omc. ........ nc:y Mobile No. Number omc. 

95 • General Headquarters F-2 & F-7 . 9500 Series 30 District Ill 3000 Series 
95A National Guard Mobile Command Post 
95E Emergency Operations Center Capitol Bldg. 31 • Medford F-3 3100 Series 

Crime Laboratories 9600 Series 33 • Coos Bay F-3 3300 Series 
34 Gold Beach F-4 3400 Series 

10 District I 1000 Series 35 • Grants Pass F-3 3500 Series 
37 • Roseburg F-3 3700 Series 

10 • Portland F-7 & F1 1100 Series 38 Gardiner F-3 3800 Series 
10A Government camp F-7 1100 Series 
13 • Astoria F-1 1300 Series 40 Dlatrlct IV 4000 Series 
14 McMinnville F-1 1400 Series 
15 Columbia City F-1 1500 Series 41 • Baker F-4 4100 Series 
17 Tillamook F-1 1700 Series 41A John Day F-4 4100 Series 
18 • Beaverton F-1 1800 Series 46 • La Grande F-4 4600 Series 

46A Enterprise F-4 4600 Series 
20 District II 2000 Series 47 • Ontario F-4 4700 Series 

47A Burns F-4 4700 Series 
21 • Salem , 

F-2 2100 Series 48 • Pendleton F-4 4800 Series 
21A Mill CitY F-2 2100 Series 48A Milton-Freewater F-4 4800 Series 
21B Dallas F-2 2100 Series 49 • Hermiston F-4 4900 Series 
22 Lincoln City F-2 2200 Series 
23 • Albanl£ F-6 2300 Series 50 District v 5000 Series 
23A Sweet Home F-6 2300 Series 
23B Santiam Junction F-2 51 • Bend F-5 5100 Series 
25 • Eugene F-6 2500 Series 51 A Madras F-5 5100 Series 
25A Oakridge F-6 2500 Series 51B Prineville F-5 5100 Series 
25B Blue River F-6 2500 Series 51C Warm Springs F-5 
26 * NeWI25!!:l F-2 2600 Series 53 • The Dalles F-5 5300 Series 
26A Florence F-2 2600 Series 53A Hood River F-5 5300 Series 
27 Corvallis F-2 2700 Series 54 Arlington F-5 5400 Series 
28 Cottage Grove F-6 2800 Series 56 • Klamath Falls F-5 5600 Series 

56A Gilchrist F-5 5600 Series 
*24 hour Station 56B Lakeview F-5 5600 Series 
September, 1981 56C O'Dell Lake F-5 



12-1 
12-2 
12-3 
12-4 
12-5 
12-6 
12-7 
12-6 
12-9 
12-10 
12-11 
12-12 
12-13 
12-14 
12-15 
12-16 
12-16A 
12-168 
12-17 
12-18 
12-19 
12-20 
12-20A 
12-21 
12-22 
12-23 
12-24 
12-25 
12-26 
12-27 
12-28 
12-29 
12-30 
12-31 
12-32 

In Service 
Out of Service 
Return to Office 
Call Office by Phone 
Repeat Message 
Contact Address or Complainant 
Motor vehicle registration 
Motor vehicle registration and legal owner 
Check PUC status 
Check for Operator's license 
Desire description from Operator's license 
Unable to copy, Change location 
Stations and/or Cars called Prepare to write 
Relay following to Station 
Locate for Emergency Message 
Motor vehicle accident 
Motor vehicle accident, fatal 
Motor vehicle accident, injuries, no ambulance 
Motor vehicle accident, ambulance dispatched 
Dispatch ambulance 
Dispatch tow car 
Check for Wanted or Stolen 
Can subject hear radio? 
No record or report 
Prior Misdemeanor record - not wanted 
Prior Felony record - not wanted 
Subject wanted - A or B 
Similar subject record, added info required 
Base station going out of service 
Call by radio on arrival at office 
Suspicious person 
Disturbance 
Reckless driver 
Intoxicated driver 
Intoxicated person 

RADIO CODES 

12-33 
12-34 
12-35 
12-36 
12-37 
12-38 
12-39 
12-40 
12-41 
12-42 
12-43 
12-44 
12-45 
12-46 
12-47 
12-48 
12-49 
12-49A 
12-50 

12-51 

12-52 
12-53 

12-54 

12-55 
12-56 

12-57 
12-58 
12-59 
12-98 
12-99 

EMERGENCY - All stations remain silent 
Resume normal operations and traffic 
Abandoned motor vehicle 
Illegal hunting - vicinity 
Advise road and weather vicinity 
Switch radio frequency 
Attention all stations 
Standby, busy 
Your traffic 
No traffic 
Disregard previous transmission 
Accident or Spill - Hazardous Material 
Burglar alarm 
What is the telephone number of your station? 
Computer files temporarily unavailable 
Computer files now available 
Death investigation 
Possible homicide 
Message not radio traffic, handle by common 
carrier or mails 
Radio repairs required at (station no.) or 
vehicle call number 
Radio technicians enroute your station 
Regular power out, operating on emergency 
power plant 
Testing station, desire report of voice quality 
and strength 
Transmit an equipment test, count one to five 
No help immediately available - nearest patrol 
being dispatched 
Disabled motorist 
Narcotic activity 
Late return, advise my residence 
Officer needs assistance - Non Emergency 
Officer needs assistance - Emergency 



12-1 
12-2 
12-3 
12-4 
12-5 
12-6 
12-7 
12-8 
12-9 
12-10 
12-11 
12-12 
12-13 
12-14 
12-15 
12-16 
12-16A 
12-168 
12-17 
12-18 
12-19 
12-20 
12-20A 
12-21 
12-22 
12-23 
12-24 
12-25 
12-26 
12-27 
12-28 
12-29 
12-30 
12-31 
12-32 

~\-;ips" ) l~%·~t:;;;;,.J-1;,'lJ 
~--~E~M.ERGENCY -~on~r= :;~;; In Service 

Out of Service 
Return to Office 
Call Office by Phone 
Repeat Message 
Contact Address or Complainant 
Motor vehicle registration 
Motor vehicle registration and legal owner 
Check PUC status 
Check for Operator's license 
Desire description from Operator's license 
Unable to copy, Change location 
Stations and/or Cars called Prepare to write 
Relay following to Station 
Locate for Emergency Message 
Motor vehicle accident 
Motor vehicle accident, fatal 
Motor vehicle accident, injuries, no ambulance 
Motor vehicle accident, ambulance dispatched 
Dispatch ambulance 
uispatch tow car 
Check for Wanted or Stolen 
Can subject hear radio? 
No record or report 
Prior Misdemeanor record - not wanted 
Prior Felony record - not .1anted 
Subject wanted - A or B 
Similar subject record, added info required 
Base station going out of service 
Call by radio on arrival jt office 
Suspicious person 
Disturbance 
Reckless driver 
Intoxicated driver 
Intoxicated person 

12-34 
12-35 
12-36 
12-37 
12-38 
12-39 
12-40 
12-41 
12-42 
12-43 
12-44 
12-45 
12-46 
12-47 
12-48 
12-49 
12-49A 
12-50 

12-51 

12-52 
12-53 

12-54 

12-55 
12-56 

12-57 
12-58 
12-59 
12-98 

"'"T.: -~ 

Resume normal operations and traffic 
Abandoned motor vehicle 
Illegal hunting -vicinity 
Advise road and weather vicinity 
Switch radio frequency 
Attention all stations 
Standby, busy 

• Your traffic 
No traffic 
Disregard previous transmission 
Accident or Spill - Hazardous Material 
Burglar alarm 
What is the telephone number of your station? 
Computer files temporarily unavailable 
Computer files now available 
Death investigation 
Possible homicide 
t1essage not radio traffic, handle by common 
carrier or mails .. 
Radio repairs required at (station no.) or 
vehicle call number 
Radio technicians enroute your station 
Regular power out, operating on emergency 
power plant-
Testing station, desire report of voice quality 
and strength 
Transmit an equipment test, count one to five 
No help immediately available - nearest patrol 
being dispatched 
Disabled motorist 
Narcotic activity 
Late return, advise my residence 
El.ffke1• needs p s j stance - N.on Emergency 
Off 1cer needs assi stance - tmergency 



NUMBERS 

Station Primary Station Primary 
Number Office I_.·eguenc:t ~1obil e No. Number Office Freguenc:t Mobile No. 

95 * General Headquarters F-2 9500 Series 30 District III 3000 Series 
95A National Guard ~1obile ConY!land Post 
95E E1:•ergency Operations Center Capitol Bldg. 31 * Medford F-3 3100 Series 

Crime Laboratories 9600 Series 33 * Coos Bay F-3 3300 Series 
34 Gold Beach F-4 3400 Series 

10 District I 1000 Series 35 * Grants Pass F-3 3500 Series 
37 * Roseburg F-3 3700 Series 

10 * Portland Offices F-7 1100 and 38 Gardiner F-3 3800 Series 
I goo Series 

lOA Government Camp F-7 1100 Series 40 District IV 4000 Series 
13 * Astoria F-1 1300 Series 
14 McMinnville F-1 1400 Series 41 * Baker F-4 4100 Series 
15 Col umb i a City F-1 1500 Series 41A John Day F-4 4100 Series 
17 Tillamook F-1 1700 Series 43 Arlington F-4 4300 Series 
18 * Beaverton F-1 1800 Series 46 * LaGrande F-4 4600 Series 

46A Enterprise F-4 4600 Series 
20 District II 2000 Se'ri es 47 * Ontario F-4 4700 Series 

47A Burns F-4 4700 Series 
21 * Salem F-2 2100 Series 48 * Pendleton F-4 4800 Series -zm H111 city F-2 2100 Series 48A Milton-Freewater F-4 4800 Series 
218 Dallas F-2 2100 Series 49 * Hermiston F-4 4900 Series 
22 Lincoln City F-2 2200 Series 
23 *Albany F-6 2300 Series 50 District v 5000 Serie~ 
23A Sweet Home F-6 2300 Series 
23B Santiam Junction F-2 51 * Bend F-5 5100 Series 
25 * Eugene - F-6 2500 Series 51A Madras F-5 5100 Series 
Z!IA Uakndge F-6 2500 Series 51B Pri neville F-5 5100 Series 
25B Blue River F-6 2500 Series 51C Warm Springs F-5 
26 * Newport F-2 2600 Series 53 *The Dalles F-5 5300 Series 
26A Florence F-2 2600 Series 53A Hood River F-5 5300 Series 
27 Corvallis F-2 ·2700 Series 56 * Klamath Falls F-5 5600 Series 
28 Cottage Grove F-6 2800 Series 56A Gilchrist F-5 5600 Series 

568 Lakeview F-5 5600 Series 
56C 0' Dell Lake F-5 

* 24 hour Station 


