## RADIO IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS

YOUR NUMBER 9000 EXAMPLE 16-MEDANSSS 18-90 5

Station Number	Office	Primary Frequency	Mobile No.				
There is a second se		riequoney					
95	* General Headquarters	F-2 & F-7	,9500 Series				
95A		National Guard Mobile Command Post					
95E	Emergency Operations Cent	er Capitol Bld					
	Crime Laboratories		9600 Series				
10	District I		1000 Series				
10	District		1000 Series				
10	* Portland	F-7 & F1	1100 Series				
TOA	Government Camp	F-7	1100 Series				
13	* Astoria	F-1	1300 Series				
14	McMinnville	F-1	1400 Series				
15	Columbia City	F-1	1500 Series				
17	Tillamook	F-1	1700 Series				
18	* Beaverton	F-1	1800 Series				
20	District II		2000 Series				
	t Outras	5.0					
21	* Salem /	F-2 F-2	2100 Series 2100 Series				
21A 21B	Dallas	F-2	2100 Series				
22	Lincoln City	F-2	2200 Series				
23	* Albany	F-6	2300 Series				
23A	Sweet Home	F-6	2300 Series				
23B	Santiam Junction	F-2					
25	* Eugene	F-6	2500 Series				
25A	Oakridge	F-6	2500 Series				
25B	Blue River	F-6	2500 Series				
26	* Newport	F-2_	2600 Series				
26A	Florence	F-2	2600 Series				
27	Corvallis	F-2	2700 Series				
28	Cottage Grove	F-6	2800 Series				
*24 hour	Station						
Septembe	n, 1981						

		ODE PACKOFTA.			
Station Number	Office	Primary Frequency	Mobile No.		
30	District III		3000 Series		
31	* Medford	F-3	3100 Series		
33	* Coos Bay	F-3	3300 Series		
34	Gold Beach	F-4	3400 Series		
35	* Grants Pass	F-3	3500 Series		
37	* Roseburg	F-3	3700 Series		
38	Gardiner	F-3	3800 Series		
40	District IV		4000 Series		
41	* Baker	F-4	4100 Series		
41A	John Day	F-4	4100 Series		
46	* La Grande	F-4	4600 Series		
46A	Enterprise	F-4	4600 Series		
47	* Ontario	F-4	4700 Series		
47A	Burns	F-4	4700 Series		
48	* Pendleton	F-4	4800 Series		
48A	Milton-Freewater	F-4	4800 Series		
49	* Hermiston	F-4	4900 Series		
50	District V		5000 Series		
51	* Bend	F-5	5100 Series		
51A	Madras	F-5	5100 Series		
51B	Prineville	F-5	5100 Series		
51C	Warm Springs	F-5			
53	* The Dalles	F-5	5300 Series		
53A	Hood River	F-5	5300 Series		
54	Arlington	F-5	5400 Series		
56	* Klamath Falls	F-5	5600 Series		
56A	Glichrist	F-5	5600 Series		
56B	Lakeview	F-5	5600 Series		
56C	O'Dell Lake	F-5			

YOUR LOCATION

## RADIO CODES

12-1	In Service	12-33	EMERGENCY - All stations remain silent
12-2	Out of Service	12-34	Resume normal operations and traffic
12-3	Return to Office	12-35	Abandoned motor vehicle
12-4	Call Office by Phone	12-36	Illegal hunting - vicinity
12-5	Repeat Message	12-37	Advise road and weather vicinity
12-6	Contact Address or Complainant	12-38	Switch radio frequency
12-7	Motor vehicle registration	12-39	Attention all stations
12-8	Motor vehicle registration and legal owner	12-40	Standby, busy
12-9	Check PUC status	12-41	Your traffic
12-10	Check for Operator's license	12-42	No traffic
12-11	Desire description from Operator's license	12-43	Disregard previous transmission
12-12	Unable to copy, Change location	12-44	Accident or Spill - Hazardous Material
12-13	Stations and/or Cars called Prepare to write	12-45	Burglar alarm
12-14	Relay following to Station	12-46	What is the telephone number of your station?
12-15	Locate for Emergency Message	12-47	Computer files temporarily unavailable
12-16	Motor vehicle accident	12-48	Computer files now available
12-16A	Motor vehicle accident, fatal	12-49	Death investigation
12-16B	Motor vehicle accident, injuries, no ambulance	12-49A	Possible homicide
12-17	Motor vehicle accident, ambulance dispatched	12-50	Message not radio traffic, handle by common
12-18	Dispatch ambulance		carrier or mails
12-19	Dispatch tow car	12-51	Radio repairs required at (station no.) or
12-20	Check for Wanted or Stolen		vehicle call number
12-20A	Can subject hear radio?	12-52	Radio technicians enroute your station
12-21	No record or report	12-53	Regular power out, operating on emergency
12-22	Prior Misdemeanor record - not wanted		power plant
12-23	Prior Felony record - not wanted	12-54	Testing station, desire report of voice quality
12-24	Subject wanted - A or B		and strength
12-25	Similar subject record, added info required	12-55	Transmit an equipment test, count one to five
12-26	Base station going out of service	12-56	No help immediately available - nearest patrol
12-27	Call by radio on arrival at office		being dispatched
12-28	Suspicious person	12-57	Disabled motorist
12-29	Disturbance	12-58	Narcotic activity
12-30	Reckless driver	12-59	Late return, advise my residence
12-31	Intoxicated driver	12-98	Officer needs assistance - Non Emergency
12-32	Intoxicated person	12-99	Officer needs assistance - Emergency

## IONG NUMBER 4543

ond v	umber 1573/21-51	alem 11	12-08 (11, 1213
	See	LO CODES	12-98 Flat time give
	JELE	ingene	WOUR boation 1
12-1	In Service	12-33	EMERGENCY - ATT stations remain silent
12-2	Out of Service	12-34	Resume normal operations and traffic
12-3	Return to Office	12-35	Abandoned motor vehicle
12-4	Call Office by Phone	12-36	Illegal hunting - vicinity
12-5	Repeat Message	12-37	Advise road and weather vicinity
12-6	Contact Address or Complainant	12-38	Switch radio frequency
12-7	Motor vehicle registration	12-39	Attention all stations
12-8	Motor vehicle registration and legal owner	12-40	Standby, busy
12-9	Check PUC status		Your traffic
12-10	Check for Operator's license	12-42	No traffic
12-11	Desire description from Operator's license	12-43	Disregard previous transmission
12-12	Unable to copy, Change location	12-44	Accident or Spill - Hazardous Material
12-13	Stations and/or Cars called Prepare to write	12-45	Burglar alarm
12-14	Relay following to Station	12-46	What is the telephone number of your station?
12-15	Locate for Emergency Message	12-47	Computer files temporarily unavailable
12-16	Motor vehicle accident	12-48	Computer files now available
12-16A	Motor vehicle accident, fatal	12-49	Death investigation
12-16B	Motor vehicle accident, injuries, no ambulance	12-49A	Possible homicide
12-17	Motor vehicle accident, ambulance dispatched	12-50	Message not radio traffic, handle by common
12-18	Dispatch ambulance	10 51	carrier or mails .
12-19	Dispatch tow car	12-51	Radio repairs required at (station no.) or
12-20 12-20A	Check for Wanted or Stolen	10 50	vehicle call number
12-20A 12-21	Can subject hear radio?	12-52	Radio technicians enroute your station
12-21	No record or report	12-53	Regular power out, operating on emergency
12-22	Prior Misdemeanor record - not wanted	10 54	power plant
12-23	Prior Felony record - not wanted	12-54	Testing station, desire report of voice quality
12-24	Subject wanted - A or B Similar subject record, added info required	12-55	and strength
12-25	Base station going out of service	12-55	Transmit an equipment test, count one to five
12-20	Call by radio on arrival at office	12-00	No help immediately available - nearest patrol being dispatched
12-28	Suspicious person	12-57	Disabled motorist
12-29	Disturbance	12-58	Narcotic activity
12-29	Reckless driver	12-59	Late return, advise my residence
12-30	Intoxicated driver	12-98	
12-31	Intoxicated person	12-90	Officer needs assistance - Non Emergency
IL JL	Incovidated person	12-35	Officer needs assistance - Emergency

Station		Primary		Station	tertine of the	Primary	
Number	Office	Frequency	Mobile No.	Number	Office	Frequency	Mobile No.
		1000					and approximately and
95	* General Headquarters	F-2	9500 Series	30	District III		3000 Series
95A 95E	National Guard Mobile		Dida	21	+ Madfaud	F 2	2100 Sauitas
9JL	Emergency Operations C Crime Laboratories	enter capitor	9600 Series	31 33	* Medford * Coos Bay	F-3 F-3	3100 Series 3300 Series
	of file Labora cor res	12	3000 Jer les	33	Gold Beach	F-4	3400 Series
10	District I		1000 Series	35	* Grants Pass	F-3	3500 Series
	A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR OFTA CONTRACTOR O			37	* Roseburg	F-3	3700 Series
10	* Portland Offices	F-7	1100 and	38	Gardiner	F-3	3800 Series
	the second s		1900 Series				
10A	Government Camp	F-7	1100 Series	40	District IV		4000 Series
13	* Astoria	F-1	1300 Series				
14 15	McMinnville	F-1	1400 Series	41	* Baker	F-4	4100 Series
15	Columbia City Tillamook	F-1 F-1	1500 Series	41A 43	John Day	F-4 F-4	4100 Series
18	* Beaverton	F-1	1800 Series	45	Arlington * LaGrande	F-4	4300 Series
10	beaver com	1 - 1	1000 361163	46A	Enterprise	F-4	4600 Series
20	District II		2000 Series	47	* Ontario	F-4	4700 Series
				47A	Burns	F-4	4700 Series
21	* Salem	F-2	2100 Series	48	* Pendleton	F-4	4800 Series
-ZIA	Mill City	F-2	2100 Series	48A	Milton-Freewater	F-4 11	4800 Series
21B	Dallas	F-2	2100 Series	49	* Hermiston	F-4	4900 Series
22	Lincoln City	F-2	2200 Series	50	D		
23 23A	* Albany Sweet Home	F-6 F-6	2300 Series 2300 Series	50	District V		5000 Series
23B	Santiam Junction	F-2	2300 Series	51	* Bend	F-5	5100 Series
25	* Eugene	F-6	2500 Series	51A	Madras	F-5	5100 Series
-25A	Uakridge .	F-6	2500 Series	51B	Prineville	F-5	5100 Series
25B	Blue River	F-6	2500 Series	51C	Warm Springs	F-5	0100 00. 100
26	* Newport	F-2	2600 Series	53	* The Dalles	F-5	5300 Series
26A	Florence	F-2	2600 Series	53A	Hood River	F-5	5300 Series
27	Corvallis	F-2	·2700 Series	56	* Klamath Falls	F-5	5600 Series
28	Cottage Grove	F-6	2800 Series	56A	Gilchrist	F-5	5600 Series
				56B 56C	Lakeview O'Dell Lake	F-5	5600 Series
				500	U Dell Lake	F-5	

RADIU IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS

.